



IN THE UNITE

102325327

EMARK OFFICE

Inventor:

Anders GEERT-JENSEN and Sven Morten LAS MANUAL GEBTIFICATE

For:

Device for Storing Blister Cards

Serial No.:

29/170,635

Filed:

November 8, 2002

Atty Docket: 848.0009

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the

Dale

COVER SHEET TRANSMITTING ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION FOR RECORDING

Commissioner of Patents Washington, DC 20231

12-17-02

date indicated below

Sir:

Please record the attached Assignment:

1. Name of conveying party (37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(1)):

> Anders GEERT-JENSEN Sven Morten LASTHEIM

2. Name and address of receiving party (37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(2)):

> Bang & Olufsen Medicom A/S Gimsinglundvej 20 7600 Struer Denmark

3. Nature of conveyance (37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(3)):

[x] Assignment

[] Merger

[] Security Agreement

[] Change of Name

[] License

[] Other

Execution Date: December 2, 2002

12/30/2002 GTON11

00000158 29170635

01\FC:8021

96597.1

PATENT

REEL: 013607 FRAME: 0021

Patent application against which the attached Assignment is to be recorded (37 C.F.R. §§ 3.31(a)(3),(4)):

Inventor: Anders GEERT-JENSEN and Sven Morten LASTHEIM

For: Device for Storing Blister Cards

Serial No.: 29/170,635

Filed: November 8, 2002

Atty Docket: 848.0009

5. Mail correspondence concerning the attached Assignment to (37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(5)):

Marguerite Del Valle Trademark & Patent Counselors of America, P.C. 915 Broadway New York, New York 10010

- 6. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §§ 1.21(h), 3.31(a)(b)): \$40.00
 - [] Attached is check in the amount of _____ for payment of the filing fee for the application, and the fee for recording the attached Assignment.
 - [x] Attached is check in the amount of \$40.00 for the fee for recording the attached Assignment.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and the attached Assignment is the original document, or a true and correct copy thereof.

December 13, 2002

Marguerite Del Valle

Respectfully submitted,

Reg. No. 34,319

Trademark & Patent Counselors of America, P.C.

915 Broadway

New York, New York 10010

212-387-0247

Attorneys for applicant

2

NO.042

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas we, ANDERS GEERT-JENSEN of Lindevangsvej 10, DK-8240 Risskov, Denmark, and SVEN MORTEN LASTHEIN, of Vestre Skovvej 7B, DK-8240 Risskov, Denmark, hereafter referred to as applicants, have invented certain new ornamental design for a DEVICE FOR STORING BLISTER CARDS for which an application for design patent was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 8, 2002, and which has been assigned Application No.29/170,635; and

Whereas, Bang & Olufsen Medicom A/S, with offices at Gimsinglundvej 20, , 7600 Struer, Denmark, herein referred to as assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar, the receipt of which is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the applicants, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assigned the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of its legal representative, to the full end of the term for which said patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 2 day of DELEMBER 2002

DERS GEERT-JENSEN

Executed this 2 day of Oecember, 2002

SVENI MODIENI I ASTHEIN

Auty Docket No. 848,0009

94134 v

RECORDED: 12/17/2002

PATENT REEL: 013607 FRAME: 0023